OP \$40.00 5101587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/17/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE Software, LLC	
Street Address:	8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 1100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5101587	BLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: whiptrademark@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1205100.1203	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.	
SIGNATURE: /michael j. bevilacqua/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (dated 07-17-18)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (dated 07-17-18)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (dated 07-17-18)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 17, 2018, is executed by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of **BLUE SOFTWARE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 20, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 22, 2017 at Reel 6089 and Frame 0597 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified, or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and

B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees and agents to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/ 33361528.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

3y: ____

Name: Chris Parker

has range

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

Trademark Registrations/Applications

App/Reg Date	9/23/15, 12/13/16
Application/ Registration No.	86765416, 5101587
Mark	≝ ⋄
Committy	Charled States
Grautor Country Mark Application No. App/Reg Date	Blue Soffware, LLC

Trade Names

Notes

Common Law Trademarks

ને લે લે જે લે છે

Vila Schations Inc.
Vproof
Van
BLUE Essentials
BLUE Premier
BLUE Esterprise

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None

Trademark Licenses

Neme